Village of Vanlue, Ohio Zoning Fee Schedule

\$25.00 Conditional Use - Residential

\$75.00 Conditional Use or site plan review application

\$150.00 Conditional Use – Commercial

\$100.00 Board of Zoning Appeals action or Variance

\$250.00 Zoning Amendments

\$150.00 Applications for special uses

\$25.00 Mobile Home replacement fee

ZONING PERMITS AND INSPECTION FEES

New Principal, New Accessory Buildings, and Additions

SQUARE FOOTAGE	RESIDENTIAL	COMMERCIAL
Under 149	\$25.00	\$25.00
150 to 599	\$50.00	\$50.00
600 to 799	\$75.00	\$150.00
800 to 999	\$100.00	\$200.00
1000 to 1999	\$200.00	\$250.00
2000 to 4999	\$250.00	\$300.00
Over 5000	\$300.00	\$400.00

ALL FEES LISTED ABOVE ARE DOUBLED, IF CONSTRUCTION HAS COMMENCED PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PERMIT.

Fee Schedule Revised July 15, 2002, per Resolution #1-2002